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N, NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1S29)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TaE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Well No. .63, (u/ 0

ADDRESS ;/775 Q 7/£ a %
GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated....................

.............................................................. camade by Loarsoiimann S e ek vy 10
................... , and recorded on the..............day
it T e S R e e , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address................ day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

Adg;.ess STREET
‘Well Operator
01/05/2024
CITY OR TOWN
STATE
*Section 3 . .... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

W00~-24



ADS SO ROTARIAD JA

s9ots ol rbeys Tiiab of hekibhss r so¥gasqe fio




Mr, Howard licAtee
mm' We Va.

Dear Sirs:

lmﬁaof;pmpoudh»ati of oil
or gas wells No., 2 and 3 on the NeAtee Heirs Farm
Williams District, Wood County has been received from
Chas. S+ Smith, Imct,nnﬁmnia A copy fthn
notice with an attached map . have been mailed
you by the well operator.

Ify, from the location of the above proposed
nll,stitwmtmimmhmmt
properly mmm,mmdﬁhmabmnmen
or before August 6, 1933,

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines,
LSM:g

01/05/2024



5/ 4 /332

August 2, 19998
Williamstown, West Va.

Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear sies:

I am writing in regard to the data sheets for well number
8 on the McAtee heirs farm. Also the drilling permits for
wells number 9 and 10.

Please find enclosed the data sheets for well number 8.
These sheets had not formerly been submitted because of a
misunderstanding of the necessity to do so.

I am enclosing also a duplicate blue print for permits
to drill wells number 9 and 10. The surveyor, Mr. Hickel, has
designated these wells 8, 9 and 10 as 1, 2 and orespectively
due to the law in regard to permits coming into existance after
the drilling of the first seven on this tract of land.

Trusting all is satisfactory please send permits.

Respectfully,

bhorsSidmts.

pUG A e é(// o 5

01/05/2024



Aungust 4, 1933

Mr. Charles S, Smith
Willow, W. Ve.
Desr Sirs

Your notice of proposed well location
Noe & on the MoAtee Heirs Farm was received in this
office July 27, 1033.

No objections have been filed in the ten-day
period subsequent to our receipt of your notice.
Drilling permit is hereby issued and found enclosed.

Very truly yours,

ehiororwxlim.
HPR:g

L

01/05/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle / /;)\ 3 /
1) I 0 WELL RECORD
Permit No A go 0il or Gas Well
(KIND)
2 = 2 T k
Company. Feick-Patterson & Feic aa ; :
= : = 3 sing and Used in Left in
Address___ROUte 2, Walker, W. Va, Tubing Drilling Well Packers
McAtee Helrs 141
Farm Acres
Location (waters)_Branch of Sugar Camp Run Size
10 800 :
Well No e ELeyv b4 16 Kind of Packer_
District. Union County. lood 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by McA Hed 10 10 10 Size of.
Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by 654 Depth-set =~
Address xm() Lu 1008 1008
Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed July -93’+ 2 : 1250 Perf -hottom === ==
52 Q
Date Shot From To Liners Used 200" ‘- 7/V Du:I“Leéerf. top.
With Perf.bottom_————— = =
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/1 Mere. i Inch
i "% CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
oil bbils., 1st 24 hirs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water. Feet.
Formation Color H%‘;},tor Top Bottom oorﬂwE::r Depth Remarks
Salt sand white| sugar 1240 1255 0il
A0189;
-a’ & 0/
a7 & @N5/2024
& |JuL 1959
(3F)
&= RECEIVED
?’\", WEST VIRGINIA
<., DIPT. OF MIKE
k,u/ A\'\"
(over)

Chgaaly



(33LL)

4q
wumQ ¢ QIAOYddY
61 * 9jeq
01/05/2024
0
SjIBuIdYy ?l‘;::g 1::;‘%;00 wojjog dog, J:JP.I‘SBH I0[0) uorjewIo g




/l/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/"/
/6 ; DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Woo=-24F Well No 10
company_Felck,Patterson & Feick ADDRESS_ Walker, W.Va,
FarM_MeAtee Heirs : pisTricT____ Union COUNTY____Wood
Filling Material Used Clay, stone & cement
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

1255 F None

1038 4 1/4 | None

C.R. Feick & W.T. Hoon

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Completed up to bottom of 6 1/4" casing. Pulling today.

M I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date
DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Pt Ne, e = Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LE.FT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
- Size

Address

16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%

654 Peptirsdt——-os o
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilli mpleted = - - .. —Totakdepth - -

rilling comp otal dep % Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____
i d 5

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch el Yy Perf. top.

Perf-botbomn__

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

w DATE Dlmmm Olzzerou



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

/17 /'7 e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No._wc’_tz_ig_ Well No. 10
compaNy_Feick, Patterson & Feick ADDRESS.___Walker, W.Va.
rarM MeAttee Heirs prstricT___Union county___Wood
Filling Material Used Clay, stone & cement
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

1250 & None

1038 |6 1/4 None

C.R. Feick & W.T. Hoon

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

Report by mail.

July 25 1959 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this M
W A_/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN Lén IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer
Farm 1
13
Well No 10 e of
District. County. 8%
65 Pepth-sete = —cveastan
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted Total depth— - -~
rilling complete otal dep - Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 9 Perf. bottom-=. =
i d ¢
Initial open flow. /16806 Wikie b Tnch | -0ers Use s
Perfl bottom.___- -
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in___Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: FT ... DPate
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

“01/05/2022™
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Feick-Patterson & Feick
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

Rt. 2, Walker, W. Va.
Address Complete Address

July %, 1959

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Union District
Address
Wood County

Lease or Property Owner

Address e : Farm

Inspector to be notified Mte JOHN E, LOWTHER-Barrisville, W, Vo, .. NIagra L-2335

2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

NOTE: UHR of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engrhe ;" ith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDE B @)OPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the districty§ ;)t Y. which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of-tie“owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent points or landmarks on said tract. 01/05/2024

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WO0=2L =P

Permit Number

2¢-F



99

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL ’

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows: A

Total depth 1255'
/
Fill with clay from total depth to 1175 cement 1175 50 1165
5 ft. crushed stone on cement. =
: /02383 : -
Set a nermanent bridge at 1888' casing seat of 6" 2 sacks of :
neat cement and 5' crushed stone fill with clay to 900' — MW/,

- 2
Set a permanent bridge at 200' 2 sacks neat cement and 59
crushed stone on bridge«fill with clay to surface. —

Brect marker in compliance with rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a@ﬁxmg?zta? 4

A :
g “day of Qaaty , 19%5-2
s < DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authori
the well inspector.

f the Department of Mines; one
r plugging said well; and one for



FORM 0G.8 b STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

v / ' DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: b OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Feick-Patterson & Feick

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
BRt. 2, Walker, W: Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 24, 19 59
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
W
lood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No 10
ADDRESS =
McAtee Heirs "
arm

R -
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING o s SOS0E %;@JQCQ/

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:

County of .. [00 — /[/ 7 )/m
_and
bemg first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by felck-Patterson & Feick

well operator, and part1c1gated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

o)
was commenced on the th day of __° July , 19 2¢ , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PS:L‘: = 1 :'; "m
Salt Sand Clay 1255, 1000 on 1250 0
Cement 1080 | 1070 6-1/4" 1038 0
Stone 1070 | 1065
Bridge 1038
Cement 1038 | 1028
Stone 10306 1020
Clay 102U 900
Cement 900 690
Bridge 200 ‘
Cement 200 190
Stone 190 185
Clay 185 0
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
o pRaced a piece of casing iIn cement
(NAME) and let extend above surface
(NA“!)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 20th day of

July 1929 / aZ 71)%47\
And further deponents saith not. P

e’ _[C_“,z{w ‘ /(}527324

Sworn to and subscribed before me this. . VZM day of M{r\

My commission expires: Notary Public.

vy ok Permit No,WO0-2l=P

PerErCR S P d B
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